L

APPROVED
AS TO FORM
LAW DEPT,
BRAMPTON;

W CC

DATE h( ‘(H'Z

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number 200-91
A by-law to amend By-law 165-90
(being a by-law to authorize a Capital
Expenditure in the amount of $424,930.00
for improvements to various parks - OMB E900359)

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of
Brampton passed By-law 165-90 on the 7th day of August,
1990, to authorize a Capital Expenditure in the amount of
$424,930.00 for improvements to various parks (OMB E900359);

AND WHEREAS, the Ontario Municipal Board under File Number
E900359 dated the 9th day of August, 1991, ordered that
expenditures are not to exceed $424,930.00 and debentures
issued not to exceed $415,000.00;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of
Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. That By-law 165-90 is hereby amended in Section 4
to provide that debentures to be issued shall not
exceed $415,000.00.

2. That By-law 165-90 is hereby amended by deleting
Schedule A and substituting therefore Schedule A to
this by-law.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open
Council this 23rd day of September, 1991.

LEOW . MIKULICH CLERK




Schedule A to By-law 200-91

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3
Description Estimated Amount to be
Undertaking Cost debentured

1. Improvements to
Various Parks

TOTAL

$424,930.00

$424,930.00

$415,000.00

$415,000.00




